
                    Cloverbelt Conference Championships
                    Meadownview Golf Course | Owen, WI
                     Hosted by Owen-Withee High School
                                10/18/2025
              ========== Girls Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    15  Bloomer                                     (18:59.2  94:55.8 1:24.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ciara Hartman           11   18:32.6
  2      2  Aliya Hartman           11   18:33.6
  3      3  Briella Hartman         11   18:54.5
  4      4  Sophie Strand           11   18:58.1
  5      5  Rebecca Anderson        9    19:57.0
  6   ( 14) Adele Lundgren          12   21:54.6
  7   ( 15) Hope Conrad             11   22:10.2

  2.    95  Fall Creek                                  (22:42.4  113:31.9 3:56.4)
==========================================================
  1      7  Audrey Koehler          11   20:21.0
  2     11  Rylee Winsand           11   21:19.4
  3     22  Emily Volbrecht         10   23:33.0
  4     27  Kamryn Dahlberg         11   24:01.1
  5     28  Jamie Johnston          12   24:17.4
  6   ( 31) Paige Anderson          9    24:41.0
  7   ( 38) Iris VanWormer          11   25:18.9

  3.   102  Regis                                       (22:50.4  114:11.8 5:36.1)
==========================================================
  1      6  Ellie Doubler           10   20:12.9
  2     12  Sylvia Spangler         12   21:31.7
  3     19  Kaylen Borst            11   23:03.2
  4     23  Claire Ernster          10   23:35.0
  5     42  Evelyn Sykora           10   25:49.0
  6   ( 47) Avalina Antonia         10   26:21.5
  7   ( 51) Emerson Moore           10   27:38.8

  4.   122  Stanley-Boyd                                (23:24.2  117:00.8 5:24.4)
==========================================================
  1     10  Mariah Wehling          10   21:07.8
  2     13  Haylee Shakal           10   21:53.1
  3     16  Lucy Wundrow            11   22:29.7
  4     34  Ava Kempf               10   24:58.0
  5     49  Koraline Pennella       10   26:32.2
  6   ( 56) Annelysse Kramschuster  9    28:19.4
  7   ( 57) Mayah Mahr              11   28:22.9

  5.   156  Columbus Catholic                           (25:29.5  127:27.510:40.3)
==========================================================
  1     17  Abby Wojcik             11   22:42.6
  2     18  Abigail Schuld          10   22:59.1
  3     25  Claire Wolf             9    23:37.4
  4     32  Sophia Vinnedge         9    24:45.5
  5     64  Ellie Shedivy           9    33:22.9

  6.   170  Loyal-Greenwood                             (25:06.8  125:33.9 4:00.9)
==========================================================
  1     21  Bailey Eckes            12   23:27.1
  2     29  Harmony Buchanan        9    24:33.7
  3     30  Summer Smith            12   24:37.5
  4     40  Brooke Smith            9    25:27.6
  5     50  Hannah Kayhart          9    27:28.0
  6   ( 60) Andrya Wilke            12   30:29.9



  7.   171  Colby                                       (24:46.2  123:50.7 7:06.8)
==========================================================
  1      8  Annamarie Schmitt       12   20:34.3
  2     26  Jasmine Ertl            11   23:52.3
  3     41  Nicole Verhoef          10   25:33.2
  4     44  Carisa Steen            11   26:09.8
  5     52  Brooklyn Vetterkind     9    27:41.1
  6   ( 61) Madilene Rodriguez Ri   9    30:32.1

  8.   179  Elk Mound                                   (25:02.2  125:10.8 2:15.3)
==========================================================
  1     24  Elise Carstens          9    23:36.0
  2     36  Elli Beskow             12   25:04.9
  3     37  Emma Eberle             11   25:15.9
  4     39  Analise Farberg-Moen    10   25:22.7
  5     43  Madisyn Gehweiler       11   25:51.3
  6   ( 46) Tori Schaefer           9    26:19.2
  7   ( 58) Paisley Banaszak        9    28:26.4

  9.   184  McDonell Central                            (25:14.9  126:14.1 7:04.6)
==========================================================
  1      9  Mckenzie Simonson       12   20:49.1
  2     20  Marian Bullard          10   23:13.7
  3     48  Reni Uttecht            9    26:29.6
  4     53  Olivia Elstran          10   27:48.0
  5     54  Mazie Andress           10   27:53.7
  6   ( 59) Minyeong Moon           10   29:53.9
  7   ( 63) Elin Youngquist         10   31:37.5

 10.   230  Thorp                                       (26:56.9  134:44.5 5:38.7)
==========================================================
  1     33  Emma Mohr               12   24:53.8
  2     35  Allie Haas              10   24:59.0
  3     45  Anna Ciolkosz           12   26:10.6
  4     55  Tori Walteraitis        10   28:08.6
  5     62  Savanna Lewan           9    30:32.5
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                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ciara Hartman      11   Bloomer              18:32.6  5:59 
    2    2 Aliya Hartman      11   Bloomer              18:33.6  5:59 
    3    3 Briella Hartman    11   Bloomer              18:54.5  6:06 
    4    4 Sophie Strand      11   Bloomer              18:58.1  6:07 
    5    5 Rebecca Anderson   9    Bloomer              19:57.0  6:26 
    6    6 Ellie Doubler      10   Regis                20:12.9  6:31 
    7    7 Audrey Koehler     11   Fall Creek           20:21.0  6:33 
    8    8 Annamarie Schmitt  12   Colby                20:34.3  6:38 
    9    9 McKenzie Simonson  12   McDonell Central     20:49.1  6:43 
   10   10 Mariah Wehling     10   Stanley-Boyd         21:07.8  6:49 
   11   11 Rylee Winsand      11   Fall Creek           21:19.4  6:52 
   12   12 Sylvia Spangler    12   Regis                21:31.7  6:56 
   13   13 Haylee Shakal      10   Stanley-Boyd         21:53.1  7:03 
   14   14 Adele Lundgren     12   Bloomer              21:54.6  7:04 
   15      Adelynn Petersen   10   Owen-Withee          22:08.9  7:08 
   16   15 Hope Conrad        11   Bloomer              22:10.2  7:09 
   17   16 Lucy Wundrow       11   Stanley-Boyd         22:29.7  7:15 
   18   17 Abby Wojcik        11   Columbus Catholic    22:42.6  7:19 
   19   18 Abigail Schuld     10   Columbus Catholic    22:59.1  7:24 
   20   19 Kaylen Borst       11   Regis                23:03.2  7:26 
   21      Kiara Klimmer      9    Spencer              23:08.2  7:27 
   22   20 Marian Bullard     10   McDonell Central     23:13.7  7:29 
   23   21 Bailey Eckes       12   Loyal-Greenwood      23:27.1  7:33 
   24   22 Emily Volbrecht    10   Fall Creek           23:33.0  7:35 
   25   23 Claire Ernster     10   Regis                23:35.0  7:36 
   26   24 Elise Carstens     9    Elk Mound            23:36.0  7:36 
   27   25 Claire Wolf        9    Columbus Catholic    23:37.4  7:37 
   28   26 Jasmine Ertl       11   Colby                23:52.3  7:41 
   29   27 Kamryn Dahlberg    11   Fall Creek           24:01.1  7:44 
   30   28 Jamie Johnston     12   Fall Creek           24:17.4  7:50 
   31   29 Harmony Buchanan   9    Loyal-Greenwood      24:33.7  7:55 
   32   30 Summer Smith       12   Loyal-Greenwood      24:37.5  7:56 
   33   31 Paige Anderson     9    Fall Creek           24:41.0  7:57 
   34   32 Sophia Vinnedge    9    Columbus Catholic    24:45.5  7:59 
   35   33 Emma Mohr          12   Thorp                24:53.8  8:01 
   36   34 Ava Kempf          10   Stanley-Boyd         24:58.0  8:03 
   37   35 Allie Haas         10   Thorp                24:59.0  8:03 
   38   36 Elli Beskow        12   Elk Mound            25:04.9  8:05 
   39      Haylee Schultz     11   Neillsville          25:11.1  8:07 
   40      Evelyn Larson      11   Owen-Withee          25:13.8  8:08 
   41   37 Emma Eberle        11   Elk Mound            25:15.9  8:08 
   42   38 Iris Vanwormer     11   Fall Creek           25:18.9  8:09 
   43   39 Analise Farberg-Mo 10   Elk Mound            25:22.7  8:11 
   44   40 Brooke Smith       9    Loyal-Greenwood      25:27.6  8:12 
   45   41 Nicole Verhoef     10   Colby                25:33.2  8:14 
   46   42 Evelyn Sykora      10   Regis                25:49.0  8:19 
   47   43 Madisyn Gehweiler  11   Elk Mound            25:51.3  8:20 
   48      Kaydence Plaskey   12   Spencer              25:59.4  8:22 
   49   44 Carisa Steen       11   Colby                26:09.8  8:26 
   50   45 Anna Ciolkosz      12   Thorp                26:10.6  8:26 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51   46 Tori Schaefer      9    Elk Mound            26:19.2  8:29 
   52   47 Avalina Antonia    10   Regis                26:21.5  8:30 
   53   48 Reni Uttecht       9    McDonell Central     26:29.6  8:32 
   54   49 Koraline Pennella  10   Stanley-Boyd         26:32.2  8:33 
   55      Maddie Roberts     9    Owen-Withee          26:51.7  8:39 
   56      Kendra Diercks     9    Neillsville          27:13.2  8:46 
   57   50 Hannah Kayhart     9    Loyal-Greenwood      27:28.0  8:51 
   58   51 Emerson Moore      10   Regis                27:38.8  8:54 
   59   52 Brooklyn Vetterkin 9    Colby                27:41.1  8:55 
   60   53 Olivia Elstran     10   McDonell Central     27:48.0  8:57 
   61   54 Mazie Andress      10   McDonell Central     27:53.7  8:59 
   62      Tahneya Anderson   11   Spencer              28:06.1  9:03 
   63   55 Tori Walteraitis   10   Thorp                28:08.6  9:04 
   64   56 Annelysse Kramschu 9    Stanley-Boyd         28:19.4  9:07 
   65   57 Mayah Mahr         11   Stanley-Boyd         28:22.9  9:09 
   66   58 Paisley Banaszak   9    Elk Mound            28:26.4  9:10 
   67      Riah Renderman     10   Owen-Withee          28:29.7  9:11 
   68   59 Minyeong Moon      10   McDonell Central     29:53.9  9:38 
   69   60 Andrya Wilke       12   Loyal-Greenwood      30:29.9  9:49 
   70   61 Madilene Rodriguez 9    Colby                30:32.1  9:50 
   71   62 Savanna Lewan      9    Thorp                30:32.5  9:50 
   72   63 Elin Youngquist    10   McDonell Central     31:37.5 10:11 
   73   64 Ellie Shedivy      9    Columbus Catholic    33:22.9 10:45 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


